

Rajgad Dnyanpeeth's

Shri Chhatrapati Shivajiraje College of Engineering

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra and Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (ID. PU/PN/Engg./376/2009), DTE CODE: EN6324, AISHE CODE: C-41588



Anantrao Thopte Founder President, Ex. Edu. Minister Sangram Thopte MLA, Executive President Dr. Bhagyashri Patil Hon. Secretary Dr. S. B. Patil Principal

Ref.: RD/SCSCOE/ICC/2021-2022/ 0 \

Date: 25/09/2021

INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE

Established as per MS Act No. 14. Dt.23.04.2013, Wide Notification D.O.No.F.91 - 3/2014(GS) and AICTE Notification (No. F.AICTE/WH/2016/01 dated 10/06/2016) to prevent Sexual Harassment of Women at the Workplace.

Sr. No	Name	Designation	
1	*Prof. Jija G. Kale Teaching staff Representative	Chairman	
2	*Prof. Dr. Yogita G. Jadhav Teaching staff Representative	Member Secretary	
	*Prof. Rohini S. Nipanikar Teaching staff Representative	Member	
3	*Prof. Aparna S. Sondkar Teaching staff Representative	Member	
4	*Prof. Shital P. Salunkhe Teaching staff Representative	Member	
5	*Prof. Shraddha S. Bhosale Teaching staff Representative	Member	
6	*Mrs. Vaishali D. Dixit Non Teaching staff Representative	Member	
7	*Dr.Vijayalaxmi J Pathak Doctor	Member	
8	*Adv. Jayashri R. Shinde Advocate	Member	
9	Mrs. Archana Sanjay Patil NGO Member	Member	
10	Mr. Sachin Patil Police Inspector	Member	
11	Miss. Poonam R. Yadav *Student representative Ladies	Member	
12	Mr. Prathamesh Gujar Student representative Gents	Member	



Prof. Dr. S. B. Patil Principal

Principal

Rajgad Dnyanpeeth's Shri Chhatrapati Shivajiraje College of Engg., Dhangawadi, Pune-412206



Rajgad Dnyanpeeth's Shri Chhatrapati Shivajiraje College of Engineering

S. No. 237, Dhangawadi, Tal-Bhor, Dist-Pune

(AC-YR 2029- 21)

Date: 10th April.2021

Performa -I

Complaints available to Internal Complaints Committee (ICC)

Name of Institute: Rajgad Dnyanpeeth's ,Shri Chhatrapati Shivajiraje College of Engineering, Dhangawadi,Tal-Bhor, Dist-Pune.

Sr.No.	Name of Department	No. of Complaints available to committee upto till date	No. of Cases Solved	No. of Cases Unsolved	Remark	
1	Hostel	NIL	NIL	NIL		
2	E&TC	NIL	NIL	NIL		
3	Mechanical	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
4	Civil	NIL	NIL	NIL		
5	Computer	NIL	NIL	NIL		

Prof. J. G. Kale

Presiding Officer

Internal Complaints Committee (ICC)

DTE:6324
SPPU:4071
Dhangawadi
Pune
412206

Dr. S. B. Patil

Principal

RD's, SCSCO

Rajgad Dnyanpeeth's Shri Chhatrapati Shivajiraje College of Engg., Dhangawadi, Pune-412206



Rajgad Dnyanpeeth's

Shri Chhatrapati Shivajiraje College of Engineering

S. No. 237, Dhangawadi, Tal-Bhor, Dist-Pune

(AC- YR 2020- 21)

Date: 10th April.2021

Performa-II

Name of Institute: - Rajgad Dnyanpeeth's Shri Chhatrapati Shivajiraje College of Engineering, Dhangawadi, Tal-Bhor, Dist-Pune

Internal Complaints Committee Members

- 1. Prof.Mrs. Kale J. G.
- 2. Dr. Jadhav Y. G.
- 3. Prof. Mrs. Mankawade A.
- 4. Prof. Mrs. Bandal J. J
- 5. Prof. MS. Gaware P. G.
- 6. Prof. Salunkhe S. P.
- 7. Mrs. Dixit V. D
- 8. Ms. Chemate N. B. (Student Representative)
- 9. Dr. Vijayalaxmi Pathak
- 10. Adv. Mrs. Jayshree Shinde

	No. of	Complaints	Analysis of the cases pending			Total	
Sr.No.	Complaints available	complaints Enquiry completed	under process	0 to 6 months	7 to 12months	More than one year	pending Cases
1	00	00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Prof. J. G. Kale

Presiding Officer

Internal Complaints Committee (ICC)

DTE:6324
SPPU 4071
Dhangawadi
Fune
412206

Dr. S.B.Patil

Principal RD's,SCSCOE

Principal
Raigad Dryanneeth's

Rajgad Dnyanpeeth's Shri Chhatrapati Shivajiraje College of Engg., Dhangawadi, Pune-412206